

10 Watt Solar Panel Kit

Instructions

Part #: 1014965

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	1003869	Solar Panel Mount Bent Arm
2	1	1019823	Solar Panel Mount - Power Up 10 Watt
3	1	1024379	10 Watt Solar Panel
-	1	1014962	Hardware Bag
4	1	1014210	Bolt Hex 1/4-20 x 1.75 SS 304
5	1	1001798	Nut Nyloc 1/4-20 SS
6	2	1014214	Bolt Hex 1/4-20 x .5 SS 304

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Open box and unpack parts. Verify all necessary parts are in the box and hardware bag.

Step 2. Attach the solar panel to the bent arm using one 1/4 x 1-3/4 hex bolt and 1/4 nyloc nut as shown.

Step 3. Secure solar panel kit to desired location using either both of the hose clamps around the angle of the lower bent arm, or the self-drilling screws.

Step 4. Attach solar panel cord leads to terminals on the battery. Red or White goes to the positive (+) side of the battery and the black wire goes to the negative (-) side of the battery.

Step 5. Use cable ties to secure power cord to solar panel mounting arm and lift, made sure to keep cord away from moving parts.

Note: Try to face panel toward midday sun. North facing is not desirable.

